
THE BIOS & AWARDS 

COMMfTTEE IBACJ: 

�cr:::1:M 
�a��n 

EL 

�c
CAMAOIO 

Member 

JOSIERIE�
<>NES 

Mt.mber 

SECRETARIAT: 

ANTONIO L DANO JR. 
Head 

JAMES ANOERSON G. AG8AY 
Member 

BOHOL l £L£CTRIC COOPERA TIV£, INC. 

f?trb11!f;dl1, 1::ubi§dtl, ci&,/1dl 

INVITATION FOR BID NO. 2019·04 

The BOHOL I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (BOHECO I) BIDS AND 

AWARDS COMMITTEE (SAC) wishes to Invite interested parties to apply for 

eligibility and bid for the following Items: 

APPROVED 
COSTOF 

BUOGETFOR 
lot No. DESCRIPTION 

lllE CONTRACT 
BIDDING 

(ABC) 
DOCUMENT 

.

1 Supply and Delivery of Line Hardware 2,526,200.00 5,000.00 

2 
Supply and Delive,ry of Hotline Oamps and Saddle 

495,000.00 500.00 
Clamos 

3 Supply and Delive,y of Conductors 8,575,000.00 10,000.00 

4 Supply and Delivery of Compression Connectors 1,280,000.00 5,000.00 

Supply and Delivery of Conductors, Oeadend Strain 

5 Clamps, Suspension aamps and Wedge Connectors for 4,952,400.00 5,000.00 

69kV (Lourdes - BolodSubtransmisslon Line) 

6 
Supply and Delivery of Power Capacitors, 7620V Single 

636,000.00 1,000.00 
Phase 

Supply and Delivery of Circuit Breaker, Current 

7 Transformer for Protection, Protection and Control 3,179,327.00 5,000.00 

Panel for 69kV 

Supply and Delivery of Potential Transformer and 

8 Current Transformer for Revenue Metering and 1,875,000.00 5,000.00 

Lightning Arrester for 69 kV 

Interested bidders shall submit their "Letter of Intent• and comply the 

following Accreditation Requirements: 

1. DTI Business name registration or SEC registration certificate;

2. Valid and Current Mayor's permit/municipal license;

3. Tax payer's identification number;

4. BIR Value Added Tax registration;

5. Certificate that tthe supplier/contractor is not black listed or banned

from bidding by the government or any of its agencies and private

corpo.rations or electric cooperatives;

6. Compliance with EO #398:

a. Proof of VAT payment for the past six .months and

b. Tax clearance from BIR for the last two quarters.

7. On-going, completed or awarded contract not yet started within the

relevant period specifying the following:

a. Name of the contract,

b. Date of the contract,

c. Amount of contract and value of outstanding contracts,



THE BIDS & AWARDS 

CQMMITTUfBACl; 

SECRETARIAT: 

ANTONIO L DANO .Ill. 

Head 

BOHOL 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
6trb11'9in1, rc;llbl§l'II, r:5&1td! 

d. Date of Delivery and 
e. End-user's acceptance If completed.

Schedule of Activities are as follows: 

Date of Publication 

Start of Selling of the Bidding Documents 

Last Day of 5elllng and [ssuance of Bid 

Documents 

Pre-Bid Conference 

Opening of Bids 

Evaluatlon of Bids 

Post Qualiflcatlon 

Submission to Board for Approval 

Issuance of Notice of Awards 

April 05, 2019 ( NEA Website ) 
April 7, 2019 ( Newspaper, Nat'I 
Circulation ) 

April 14, 2019 

Before the start of the Pre-bidding 
Conference 

April 30, 2019, 10:00AM 

May 14, 2019, 10:00AM 

May 15, 2019 

May 17, 2019 

May 25, 2019 

May 28, 2019 

BOHECO I reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the 
bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of Contract 
without thereby incuning any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders of the 
grounds for Purchaser's action. 

GUMBA 

Noted by: 

· General Manager


	BOHECO1_ITD_Apr05_A
	BOHECO1_ITD_Apr05_B

